



Apple Pie Egg Rolls

A sweet twist on a classic dessert featuring premium apple pie filling made with no artificial colors, no artificial flavors, and no high fructose corn syrup, plus crushed graham crackers, all hand wrapped in our signature crispy, flaky egg roll wrapper.



SERVING SUGGESTIONS

- Cut On Bias With Your Favorite Dipping Sauce
- Place Whole In Wax Paper Bag To Go
- 3 Ounce Portion Size
- Great Appetizer Item
- Dippable In Any Side Sauce
- Great Flavor In Appetizer Size
- Crispy Egg Roll Skin
- Able To Be Deep Fried, Air Fried, or Baked

Apple Pie Egg Rolls

KEEP FROZEN

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Deep Fryer 350°F
Frozen 4.5-5 min
Thawed 3.5-4 min

Conventional Oven 400°F
8-9 minutes each side

Airfry: 400°F – 10-12 minutes
Turbo/Merry chef: Thawed, 475°F
Event 1: Time: 75 sec.
Micro: 50 • Fan: 30 • Infrared: 100

Heat to Internal Temperature of 165°F



Nutrition Facts

60 servings per container

Serving size 1 piece (3 oz/ about 85g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories **180**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g **1%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g **0%**

Cholesterol 5mg **2%**

Sodium 160mg **7%**

Total Carbohydrate 38g **14%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **0%**

Total Sugars 9g

Includes 5g Added Sugars **10%**

Protein 5g **10%**

Vitamin D 0 mcg **0%**

Calcium 26 mg **2%**

Iron 1.44 mg **8%**

Potassium 0 mg **0%**

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Apple Pie Egg Rolls

INGREDIENTS

FILLING: APPLE PIE FILLING (APPLES, SUGAR, WATER, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED(CORN), LEMONJUICE CONCENTRATE, CULTURE SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR AND SPICE(CINNAMON AND NUTMEG), GRAHAM CRACKER(WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1[THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2[RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL(SOYBEAN AND OR CANOLA), MOLASSES, HONEY, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACIDPYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN.

ALLERGENS: WHEAT AND ITS DERIVATIVES, SOY AND ITS DERIVATIVES, EGG AND ITS DERIVATIVES.

CRUST: EGG ROLL WRAPPER (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, POTASSIUM BROMATE], WATER, EGG, SALT, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, FD&C YELLOW #5 & #6, LESS THAN 0.1 OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE)

ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG